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This page contains information about research projects that are currently underway.

Project Description:
This project will describe and
inventory asset management strategies used for rural freight corridors and
 methods
used to measure the performance of these corridors in meeting the needs of freight
users. The tools
 developed through this project are expected to enable ITD to assess
the economic feasibility and long-term
 viability of inter-modal facilities and to
prioritize infrastructure investments.

The objectives of this project are:

1. Identify the performance measurement gaps left by urban-centric measures.
2. Identify a more appropriate set of mode neutral rural-centric freight multimodal
performance measures.
3. Utilize the developed data driven measures to develop an asset management tool using
existing data,

 considering the interaction with the urban segments, and between
modes.
4. Provide recommendations for the selection of priority freight corridors and/or a
data collection plan.

Estimated Completion Date: May 31, 2015
Budget: $74,964.00
Project Managers: Mark Bathrick (208) 334-8210 mark.bathrick@itd.idaho.gov
Principal Investigator:

Jeremy Sage (509) 335-5536 jlsage@wsu.edu
Ken Casavant (509) 335-1608 casavantk@wsu.edu

TAC Members:
Brian Shea (208) 334-8828 brian.shea@itd.idaho.gov
Tom Points (208) 334-8253 tom.points@itd.idaho.gov
Sonna Lynn Fernandez (208) 334-8209 sonnalynn.fernandez@itd.idaho.gov
Bob Thompson (208) 334-8603 bob.thompson@itd.idaho.gov
Ned Parrish (208) 334-8296 ned.parrish@itd.idaho.gov

FHWA Advisors: Lori Porreca (208) 334-9180 ext. 132 lori.porreca@dot.gov
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